	NAME OF THE ISSUER								
1.	Full name:			Joint Stock Commercial Bank KAPITALBANK					
	Abbreviated name:			JSCB KAPITALBANK					
	Name of stock ticker:			KPB					
		CONTACTDETAILS							
		ation:			Sayilgoh Street, Yunusabad District, Tashkent				
2.	8			7 Sayilgoh Street, Yunusabad District, Tashkent, 100047					
	e-mail:			info@kapitalbank.uz					
	Offi	cial web-site:		www.kapitalbank.uz					
INFORMATION ABOUT THE MATERIAL FACT									
3.		of the material fact:		08					
		ne of the material fact:		Change in the composition of the Supervisory Board					
	In tl	ne event of termination of	the authority of the per	son					
	No	Full name of person or full business name of	Place of emp	Place of employment, position		Shares owned		Employement with other organizations	
	•	be n eficial owner	place	position	type	number	place	position	
			·	Member of the Board;				-	
	1.	Kametov Talgat	Vanitalhank ISCD	Director of Risk					
	1.	Yelemesovich	Kapitalbank JSCB	Management	-	-	-	-	
				Department					
	Composition of the Supervisory Board (Audit Commission/ <u>Executive Body</u>) after the change has been made								
	No	Full name or full business name of	Place of work, position		Shares owned		Employement in other organizations		
	•	be n eficial owner	place	position	type	n u m ber	place	position	
		Kirill Leonidovich		Member of the Board;					
	1.	Mayevsky	Kapitalbank JSCB	Chairman of the	-	-	-	-	
		iiia o v sik y		Supervisory Board					
		Sardor Samidullaevich Ismailov	Kapitalbank JSCB	Member of the Board;		-		-	
	2.			First Deputy Chairman of	-		-		
		Ismanov	•	Supervisory Board					
		Alexey Pavlovich Glushchenko		Supervisory Board			-		
			Member of the Board;						
	3.	Grashenenko	Kapitalbank JSCB	Deputy Chairman of the	-	-	-	-	
				Supervisory Board					
		Bakhodir Sodikovich		Member of the Board;					
	4.	Rakhmatov	Kapitalbank JSCB	Deputy Chairman of the	-	-	-	-	
				Supervisory Board					
		Konstantin		Member of the Board;					
	5.	Vladimirovich Tyan	Kapitalbank JSCB	Deputy Chairman of the	-	-	-	-	
				Supervisory Board					
				Member of the Board;					
6	6.	Ekaterina	Kapitalbank JSCB	Deputy Chairman of the	-	-	-	-	
		AlexandrovnaEnikeeva	•	Board					
7		Dilrabo Normamatovna	Member of the Board,						
	7.		Kapitalbank JSCB	Chief Accountant of the	-	-	-	-	
		Allayorova		bank					
8		Vyacheslav	Kapitalbank JSCB	Member of the Board,	-				
	8.	Vladimirovich Pachurin		Director of Legal		-	-	-	
		77.11		Department					
	0	Kakhramon	V '4-11- 1 100P	Member of the Board;					
	9.	Akhmadzhanovich Khasanov	Kapitalbank JSCB	Director of Compliance Control Department	-	-	-	-	
		Kiiasaiiuv		Control Department					
		Full name of the II	d of the overntime 1-	,dr.,		1/ ii11 T	midaviah Mar	rolar	
		Full name of the Hea	a of the executive bo			KIIII Leo	onidovich Mayev	эку	

Full name of the Head of the executive body:	Kirili Leonidovich Mayevsky
Full name of the Chief Accountant	Dilrabo Normamatovna Allayorova
Full name of the Authorized person who posted the information on the website:	Igor Timofeevich Pak